
Preflight Inspection  
Checklist C172SP 

Note: For reference only. POH always has priority over this document.!

Page: !  1
Revision: Original 
Date: 18/06/2018

PREFLIGHT INSPECTION 2. EMPENNAGE

1. Baggage Compartment Door OPEN

2. Fuel Dripstick & Draincup OBTAIN

3. Baggage Compartment Door CLOSE

4. Empennage General Condition CHECK

5. Left Horiz. Stab. Leading Edge CHECK

6. Elevator Horn Balance (Left) CHECK

7. Elevator FREE & SECURE

8. Elevator Bonding Strap CHECK

9. Elevator Static Disch (2) CHECK 

10. Elevator Hinge CHECK

11. Rudder Ctrl Cable Interconnect CHECK

12. Rudder Steering Horn CHECK

1. CABIN 13. Elevator Steering Horn CHECK

1. Pitot Tube Cover REMOVED 14. Tail Tiedown DISCONNECTED

2. Pilot Operating Handbook ACCESSIBLE TO PILOT 15. Rudder Trim CHECK

3. G1000 Cockpit Ref. Guide ACCESSIBLE TO PILOT 16. Rudder Static Disch (2) CHECK

4. Airplane Weight & Balance CHECKED 17. Rudder Gust Lock REMOVE

5. Parking Brake SET 18. Rudder Hinges CHECK

6. Control Wheel Lock REMOVED 19. VOR/GS Antennas (2) CHECK

7. Magnetos Switch OFF/KEY REMOVED 20. Rudder Horn Balance CHECK

8. Avionics Switch (Bus 1 & 2) OFF 21 Beacon Light CHECK

9. Master Switch (ALT+BAT) ON 22. Navigation Light CHECK

10. Primary Flight Display (PFD) CHECK (PFD ON) 23. Rudder Ctrl Cable Interconnect CHECK

11. Fuel Quantity (L & R) CHECK 24. Rudder Steering Horn CHECK

12. Low Fuel L & R CHECK NOT SHOWN 25. Elevator Steering Horn CHECK

13. Oil Pressure Annunciator CHECK SHOWN 26. Elevator Trim Actuator CHECK

14. Low Vacuum Annunciator CHECK SHOWN 27. Elevator Trim Piano Hinge CHECK

15. Avionics Switch (BUS 1) ON 28. Elevator Hinges CHECK

16. Fwd Avionics Fan CHECK FAN IS HEARD 29. Elevator Static Disch (2) CHECK 

17. Avionics Switch (BUS 1) OFF 30. Elevator Bonding Strap CHECK

18. Avionics Switch (BUS 2) ON 31. Elevator Horn Balance (Right) CHECK

19. PFD Warning ACKNOLWEDGED 32. Elevator FREE & SECURE

20. Aft Avionics Fan CHECK FAN IS HEARD 33. Right Horiz. Stab. Leading Edge CHECK

21. AutoPilot Self-Test Warning CHECK 34. Empennage General Condition CHECK

22. Avionics Switch (BUS 2) OFF 35. Aft Empannage Access Panel CHECK

23. Pitot Heat Switch ON & CHECK 36. ELT Antenna CHECK

24. Pitot Heat Switch OFF 37. VHF COM/GPS Antennas (2) CHECK

25. Low Volts Annuniciator CHECK SHOWN 38. OAT Probe CHECK

26. Master Switch (ALT+BAT) OFF 39. GDL XM Antenna CHECK

27. Elevator Trim TAKE OFF POSITION 40. Marker Beacon Antenna CHECK

28. Fuel Selector Valve BOTH 41. XDPR Antenna CHECK

29. ALT Static Air Valve OFF (Pushed In) 42. DME Antenna (If Installed) CHECK

30. Fire Extinguisher CHECK COND & ATT. 43. ADF Antenna (If Installed) CHECK
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3. RIGHT WING TRAILING EDGE 6. LEFT WING

1. Fuel Quick Drains (5) DRAIN

1. Flap CHECK, SECURE 2. Fuel Quantity (Dripstick) CHECK VISUALLY

2. Flap Tracks (2) CHECK 3. Fuel Filler Cap SECURE/VENT CLEAR

3. Flap Actuator CHECK 4. Main Wheel Tire & Brakes CHECK

4. Aileron FREE & SECURE

5. Aileron Piano Hinges CHECK 7. LEFT WING LEADING EDGE

6. Aileron Actuator CHECK 1. Cabin Air Intakes (2) CHECK

7. Aileron Bonding Strap CHECK 2. Leading Edge CHECK

8. Aileron Balance Weights (3) CHECK 3. Pitot Tube CHECK

9. Aileron Static Disch (2) CHECK 4. Fuel Tank Vent Opening CHECK

10. Wing Fairing CHECK 5. Stall Warning Opening CHECK

11. Strobe Light CHECK 6. Wing Tie Down DISCONNECT

12. Navigation Light CHECK 7. Land/Taxi Light CHECK

13. Navigation Light Indicator CHECK

14. Wingtip Fence CHECK

4. RIGHT WING 8. LEFT WING TRAILING EDGE
1. Leading Edge CHECK 1. Wingtip Fence CHECK

2. Land/Taxi Light (If inst.) CHECK 2. Navigation Light Indicator CHECK

3. AOA Vane (If inst.) CHECK (NO TOUCH) 3. Navigation Light CHECK

4. Wing Tie Down DISCONNECT 4. Strobe Light CHECK

5. Cabin Air Intakes (2) CHECK 5. Wing Fairing CHECK

6. Main Wheel Tire & Brakes CHECK 6. Aileron Static Dischargers (2) CHECK

7. Fuel Quick Drains (5) DRAIN 7. Aileron Balance Weights (3) CHECK

8. Fuel Quantity (Dripstick) CHECK VISUALLY 8. Aileron Bonding Strap CHECK

9. Fuel Filler Cap SECURE/VENT CLEAR 9. Aileron Actuator CHECK

10. Aileron Piano Hinges CHECK

5. NOSE 11. Aileron FREE & SECURE

1. Cabin Air Vent CHECK CLOSED 12. Flap Actuator CHECK

2. Engine Cowling CHECK, SECURE 13. Flap Tracks (2) CHECK

3. Strainer/Quick Drains (3) DRAIN 14. Flap CHECK, SECURE

4. Engine Oil Dipstick/Cap 15. Baggage Compartment 
Door OPEN

OPEN

        a) Oil Level CHECK (MIN 5, MAX 8) 16. Fuel Dripstick & Draincup STOWED

        b) Dipstick/Filler Cap SECURE 17. Towbar REMOVED & STOWED

5. Engine Cooling Air Inlets CHECK, CLEAR 18. Chocks REMOVED & STOWED

6. ALTN Belt CHECK TENSION 19. Baggage Compartment 
Door OPEN

CLOSED & LOCKED

7. Starter Cam Wheel CHECK

8. Propeller & Spinner CHECK BEFORE ENTERING CABIN/AFTER REFUELING

9. Air Filter CHECK 1. Taxi Area (Propwash) FREE

10. Exhaust CHECK 2. Fuel Filler Caps BOTH SECURE

11. Nosewheel Strut CHECK INFLATION 3. Bonding Cable/Fuel Hose REMOVED

12. Shimmy Damper CHECK 4. Ladders REMOVED

13. Steering Rods/Collar CHECK 5. Fuel Mat REMOVED & STOWED

14. Nosewheel Tire CHECK 6. Towbar REMOVED & STOWED

15. Ext. Power Acc. Panel CLOSED 7. Chocks REMOVED & STOWED

16. Static Port CHECK, CLEAR 8. Tie Downs REMOVED & STOWED

17. Engine Drain Tubes CHECK, NO LEAKS 9. Baggage Compartment CLOSED & LOCKED


